INS CASE OWNER	Wenter	CC3 / LCR 1800	6082,10	1. jas / LKK	, ,	14
	Awk	ASSIGN	MENT	02/0	ww	
Surveyor:	11/	DOI:	- 1	Jule / Time :	1.77	-
Pre-assign / CCU Insured Vehicle No Name of Insured Insured Tel No. Excess Sec II :SS	SUL	DOA: 30/3/18	Claim No. : Policy No. : Make / Model : Place of Accident	199999476  199999476  199999476	03/04/18 0931756 13 0 0 800d	
Is driver the owner	( YES / ( )	Nature of Accident :				
If NO, Driver Nam Driver Tel 1		(V/L: YES/NO)	Of GIA REPORT Insured Liability	NO ; TP GIA REPO		
STC 3869	SP					
INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:	INSRS WSP: Tel: Liabiliti RMKS	ty	INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:	INSI WSP Tel: Liab RMB	elity:	
Date/Time						
(14	CA 138/50 ml	Mile ( 00 11 46 L ( On 14)		TAGE	DATE / PIC	
164	CITATE LI	The Detroit of the		ion-Reporting ltr (1st):	5	
163	2 Charles Conce	1/1/10 1/1308 / 1/14	A STATE STATE	ion-Reporting ltr (Final):	[ NA	
	OT UIT	TI FRUM R		letification ltr (if non-pickup)		
	OI NI	11 11-01-1		fler call ltr to OI	6-4-18	
			E	Ocumentation Check List: H	Iandler Typist	
				lotification ltr (if non-pickup)	X	
				fler call ltr to OI:		-
				uthorisation To Act:		=
	RECEIVED	- APR 2010	12	inal Repair Bill:		=
	- CEIVED			ar Rental Invoice:		5
	RECE		T	owing Invoice	×	
			t.	TA / GIA		
			N	fedical Bill:	×	
			P	IR:	×	3
			8	fandate/Reject Instruction:	*	
				OD		100
				ayment Breakdown Form:		
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time:	Sent By:		ost-Repair Photos:		_
				Others:		
FINALIZATION	Date/Time:	Confirm with:		Confirm by:	Tax C	
Repair Cost:	S\$ (	days) Reduction:	94	Email	Call	
FINAL SETTLEMENT	Date/Time: 15-4-18	Confirm with LECILIP		mail Call		_
Final Liability: Repair Cost: 631		/ Assessed) BOLA S/N No. : 2 -	11	f NO or B 28, Ass. Lia:		
tradition account	ss 342.40 ss 460.44 14	days) X [1.5]			Switz	
Loss of Rental (LOR): Loss of Use (LOU):	SS - (S - x			12/	1,0	
Loss of income (LOI):	ss 200 (550x	4 days)		11/6	10	$\neg$
LOR only LOU only	10	OR + LOI [Tick only one]				=
GIA/LTA Search	ss 7-49	(1788 911) (910)				
Medical:	ss -		1	) Claim status: Normal/Rejec	t/Private Settle	
Disbursement	ss -	(e.g. Tow/ Independent		) Report Format:		
Legal Cost	ss -		3	Survey fee:		
Total:	ss 1,009.84	Global Sum SS: 1,000 ≠	1/-			
FINAL PAYMENT	Date/Time:	Confirm with:		mail Call	11.71	
Payce 1:	ss 1,000 -x 1	Name 1: COMFORT	DEFPIRO E	NOINFFICING	FIE LIV	2
Payee 2: (Strike if N.A.)	ss 🗸	Name 2:				1
Payor 3: (Strike if N.A.)	SS	Name 3:				

REF:	
Brow sti Kolvin	
- <u>ASS</u>	IGNMENT
nom: Date:	Voh No: SHC 36 65 Ryr Regn; Feb 2015
salima E (Cost	Type: M.Car / M.Cycle / Bus / Van / Lorry / Tol / Prime Mover /
DD /TP/NS/TP RES / OD RES / EVA / INV / MV	Truck / Trailer or
o Imp Citienide No:	Make: H_L Zeo 00 /687 Calour BLe A/C: InsurGIStd/NI/NA Sp.Reading 295655 T/Radio: InsurGIStd/NI/NA
Work-the mis	Calour BLe A/C: Insur G / Std / NI / NA
	Sp.Roading 2 4 5 655 T/Radia: Insu@1/Std / HIT/ NA
samet:	Eng/No:
olicy Na	CM 4 CB 414A F 40 64539
triins Nr.	Gen. Cond. Good / For / Burnt
amin sout: Excess:	Steering: Inor 1 Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
(Clariti Record)	Bruke: Inocari Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
Anks of %h:	Modi: Nil / S/Rim / STD Amm or
72	Tyre Stace F: 205/60 Kr 6
(Folicy Candillon)	R: 4
Remark: The velt had commenced its N/S 0/S	BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / PS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUM! /
repair at the time of inspection.	TOYOTYOKO OF West f-/ce
test or Market Value:	Front Rear
	R/Bal. 7 mm R/Bal. 7 mm
DACAcdient Rport: Consistent?: Yes or No Consistent?: Yes or No	L/Bat 7 mm L/Bat 7 mm
2011	D.O.A. 3. /3/.8 D.O.L. 2/4/8
	Survey hold at (DGE (Loy ang)
timiStim: \$ 3 Val.: Yes or No	Des. of Damages : Frt / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS Vehicle: IN / OU	Vn -
Date: Person Contacted:	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision.
Dilig / Time   Action / Igstruction	
The state of the s	17/
1418 all P/p \$ not align	AZ4
1411 all 8/18 20/ 1871	1/2
1411 all 8/18 20/ cly	
1/4/1 all 9/1/ \$ 20/ cly	
1/4/11 CM P/P \$ 20/ cly	4,
141 all P/p \$ 20/ cly	
144 all P/p \$ 20/ cly	4,
1411 all P/p \$ 20/ cly	R(\$2,011.58/869.)
Destuling, File Pass 107 : Preli. Report	R (\$ 2,011.58/867.)  Days Of Repair:
	R (\$2,011.58/86).)  Days Of Repair:  Resurvey No. of Trip:  Survey Fee:
Detelline, File Pass 107 : Prell. Report  1) : Final Report Detelline, File Return 107	P ( \$ 2,011.58 / 84.7.)  Days Of Repair:  Resurvey No. of Trip:  Survey Fee:  Transportation:
Derisime, File Pass 107 : Prell. Report  1) : Final Report  DataTion, File Return 107	P ( \$ 2,011.58 / 8 ( ) )  Days Of Repair:  Resurvey No. of Trip:  Survey Fee:  Transportation:  8+PS_SI
Derisime, File Pass 107 : Prell. Report  1) : Final Report  DataTion, File Return 107	Days Of Repair:  Resurvey No. of Trip:  Survey Fee:  Itausportation:  8: Site Insp (\$ ) \$+RS_SI
Detellim, File Pass 107 : Prell. Report  1) : Final Report Data Tim, File Return 107	Pays Of Repair:  Resurvey No. of Trip:  Survey Fee:  Transportation:  8 (\$ 2,011.58   84.7.)



## LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

		Affiliated to Federation Inte	rnationale Des Experts En Autor	nobile
AIG	ASIA PACIFIC IN	SURANCE PTE LTD	Ref : CC3/LCR1800	6082/K1ja3
78 SHENTON WAY #08-16 CHARTIS BUILDINGSINGAPORE 079120		Date: 03-04-2018  Code: LCR		
1.		Policy Particu	lars :- THIRD PARTY CLA	IM
	Insured Veh.	SLF 2225G	Veh. Inspected	SHC 3865R
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00
	Claim No.		Excess (\$)	0.00
	Assign From		Assign Date	03/04/2018
2.		Vehicle F	Particulars & Condition	
	Make & Model		c.c	0
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	
	Chassis No.		Colour	
	Odometer	2	Steering	
	Brakes		Modification	
	General			
3.		Co	nditions of Tyres	
		Size	Make	Balance
	R/H Front Tyre			mm
	L/H Front Tyre			mm
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm
	L/H Rear Tyre			mm
4.		Desc	ription of Damages	
5.		Ge	neral Information	and the state of the
	Accident Date	30/03/2018	Inspection Date	02/04/2018
	Survey held at	COMFORTDELGRO ENGI	NEERING PTE LTD	
		59 LOYANG DRIVE SINGAPORE 508969		
5a.			Remarks	

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

305137061 Our Job Ref No : ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd 59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969 Fax: 6546 8156 03/04/18 Date FINALIZATION FORM LKK Fax: To KALVIN Attn : 30/03/2018 Vehicle Reg No. : SHC3865R The survey and estimates of the repairs of the above-mentioned vehicle are as follows:-SLF2225G AIG The repair job shall bill to: The finalized amount shall be: Spare Parts after List discount \$320.00 Labour Charges Total for Part-By-Part Repair Cost \$320.00 (c.) Lumpsum Repair (if applicable) Total for Lumpsum repair cost after Less: Final Lumpsum Repair cost 2 working days. 3. Estimated normal period for repairs: We shall treat the above amount as Correct and Confirmed if there is no reply from you within 7 4. working days We confirm the estimates and Thank you for your assistance. 5. finalized amount Signature: Signature: CHIANG Name Name Tel 62148314 Date Fax 65468156 For Official Use Only Document Confirm By Attached Remarks Amount Item (Signature) Yes or No YES 1. Rental Rate P/Day Loss of Income Paid N Survey Fees 7.49 LTA Search Fee Medical Fees (on behalf of driver, if applicable)

Overrun

Remarks:

#### COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

Date: 03.04.2018 Time: 10:56:19

REPAIR ESTIMATE

Page: 1

COMPANY: THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS (CAS)

CUSTOMER: 7010045

ADDRESS: COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

383 SIN MING DRIVE

SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 575717

65508755

JOB NO REGN NO MILEAGE MAKE

305137061 : SHC3865R : 0000000000 : HYUNDAI

MODEL

: 1-40

DATE OF REGN DATE/TIME IN : 05.02.2015

: 30.03.2018 13:00

ACCIDENT DATE : 30.03.2018

JOB / PARTS DESCRIPTION

QTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISC% AMOUNT

PART REQUISITION

SUB-TOTAL: 0.00

JOB NATURE

0000 L PANEL BEATING

100.00

0001 23-502

SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED AREA

200.00

0002 20-22 REMOVE/REFIX REVERSE SENSOR

20.00

SUB-TOTAL: 320.00

TOTAL : 320.00

MVA NAME & SIGNATURE DATE:

AUTHORISED : YES / NO

SURVEYOR NAME & SIGNATURE

DATE:

LKle

# COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE\* VEHICLE NO: SHC 3865R

DATE 2/4/2( 10:59

Allr

Qty	Parts Description/ Labour	Type	Unit Price	Т	Amount
	Rear Bumper X MAN	Туре	Chitrice	S	603.60
	Rear Bumper Reinforcement Xuc			S	504.35
	Rear Bumper Reinforcement Bracket (LH/RH)		\$ 180.00	S	
	Rear Bumper Side Bracket		3 180,00	5	360.00
	Rear Bumper Clips X • • •			S	49.00
	Rear Bumper Sponge				22.00
	Rear Bumper Under Cover			S	143,40
	tom pumper onder cover &			3	225.00
	SUB TOTAL			s	1,907.35
	LESS 20%			S	381.47
	DISCOUNTED TOTAL			S	1,525.88
	Rear Bumper Reverse Sensor 🟃 💃			s	135.70
				6	125.70
				S	135.70
	Labour Charge				100
	Panel Beating			S	250:00
	Spray Painting Charge			S	250.00
	Wiring Charge			S	50.00
	R/Refix Reverse Sensor			S	120.00
	TOTAL LABOUR			s	670.00
	1				
	ESTIMATE TOTAL			S	2,331.58
	Kahi (CKK)				
	Kg his ((KK)  1 2/4/8 134565  2 0075		LKK Auto Consultants the Repairer of the fo • To resurvey before/after: • To display damaged part • Parts prices are subject t • Third party survey is on a • No illegal modification(s)	fowing pray particular pray pray pray pray pray pray pray pr	g: nainting ing resurvey irmation out Prejudice" t wed
	Afte Repair ph	ds	Supplementary item(s) in its subject to final approv     Acknowledged by Repaire Signature:     Date:	al from	resurveyed an Insutance Con

be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surveyor appointed by the insurance company.

LKle

# COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD REPAIR ESTIMATE\*

VEHICLE NO: SHC 3865R

DATE 2/4/2018 10:59

MAKE mens : HYUNDAI i40 MODEL Amount Unit Price Parts Description/ Labour Type Qty X MAGNI 603.60 Rear Bumper Rear Bumper Reinforcement ? 504.35 Rear Bumper Reinforcement Bracket (LH/RH). 180,00 360.00 Rear Bumper Side Bracket \* 49.00 Rear Bumper Clips X 22.00 S Rear Bumper Sponge 143.40 Rear Bumper Under Cover 🗸 225.00 1,907.35 SUB TOTAL 381.47 LESS 20% 1,525.88 DISCOUNTED TOTAL 135.70 Nett Rear Bumper Reverse Sensor 💃 135.70 Labour Charge 100 Panel Beating 250.00 Spray Painting Charge Wiring Charge R/Refix Reverse Sensor TOTAL LABOUR 670.00 2.331.58 ESTIMATE TOTAL Kahi (CK)

A 2/4/8 134565

2 Days

445

After Repair photo LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following: To resurvey before/after spray painting To display damaged part(x) during resurvey Parts prices are subject to confirmation Third party survey is on a "W Mout Projudce" basis No illegal modification(s) is allowed. Supplementary (tem(s) = visit is subject to be appropriately resugned and ignature:

> This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the above vehicle. The final repair quantum will be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surveyor appointed by the insurance company.

Allr



COMPORT

Date/Time: 02.04.2018 09:02 Page: 1

eam: ARC Repair TP(CLSO)1	JOB CARD Sales Order:	JC NO305137061
OMER	REGN NO. SHC3865R	MILEAGE
OMERNO 7010045		FUEL E 1/2
Singapore SINGAPORE 57571	MODEL 1-40 3	0.03.2018 13:00
(F) 65508755 (O)	YR OF MANU. 05.02, 2015	TARGET DATE
OUNT CARD NO.	CHASSIS CODE KMHLB41UMFU064539	COMPLETION DATE/TIME:

JOB DESCRIPTION

ccident Date: 30.03.2018 ATURE: 3P 30.03.2018

/NO

LABOR CODE

DESCRIPTION

CKED & PASSED OUT BY:			_		
SERVICE ADVISOR					CUSTOMER'S SIGNATURE
wledgement Slip			Buit Pass		
: No.: SHC3865R	CHIANG	8	Vehicle No.:	SHC3865R	
of Service Advisor		Signature/Date	Name of Service Advi	507	Date



f :T 0318 / SHC3865F	R /CL(st)		ENG	INEERINC
9-Apr-18	-		ComfortDelGro	Engineering Pte Ltr
		CDGE Taxi Claims I		and Singapore 579701
SIA PACIFIC INSURANCE	PTE LTD	59 Loyang Drive 4th		amine +05 6383 6280
TIS Buliding		Singapore 508969	Fisc	similie +65 8280 9753
25 B C S C S C S C S C S C S C S C S C S C				www.cdge.com.st
**				Workshops
ore 079120				Braddel
	WITHOUT PE	REJUDICE		205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701
Sir				En Loyang Drive
ENT INVOLVING OUR TAXI	SHC3865R YOU	JR INSURED SLE	2225G	Singapore 518969
OTHER		[ ] [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ]		Sin Ming 353 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717
경영 () [1] (2.70년 () 1일 () [1] ( ) [1] ( [1] ( [1] ( [1] ( [1] ( [1] ( [1] ( [1] ( [1] ( [1] ( [1] ( [1] ( [1] ( [1] ( [1] ( [1] ( [1] ( [1] ( [1] ( [1] ( [1] ( [1] ( [1] ( [1] ( [1] ( [1] ( [1] ( [1] ( [1] ( [1] ( [1] ( [1] ( [1] ( [1] ( [1] ( [1] ( [1] ( [1] ( [1] ( [1] ( [1] ( [1] ( [1] ( [1] ( [1] ( [1] ( [1] ( [1] ( [1] ( [1] ( [1] ( [1] ( [1] ( [1] ( [1] ( [1] ( [1] ( [1] ( [1] ( [1] ( [1] ( [1] ( [1] ( [1] ( [1] ( [1] ( [1] ( [1] ( [1] ( [1] ( [1] ( [1] ( [1] ( [1] ( [1] ( [1] ( [1] ( [1] ( [1] ( [1] ( [1] ( [1] ( [1] ( [1] ( [1] ( [1] ( [1] ( [1] ( [1] ( [1] ( [1] ( [1] ( [1] ( [1] ( [1] ( [1] ( [1] ( [1] ( [1] ( [1] ( [1] ( [1] ( [1] ( [1] ( [1] ( [1) ([1] ( [1) ([1] ( [1) ([1] ( [1) ([1] ([1] ([1) ([1] ([1) ([1] ([1) ([1) ([1) ([1) ([1) ([1) ([1) ([1)	arty responsible fo	r all applicable ma	tters arising from	Singapore 408649
nage to the vehicle.				Senoke
accident was caused by the neg	gligent act of your in	nsured driving SLF	2225G	84 Seneko Loop Singapore 758156
				Sunger Kedu
OWNER'S CLAIM				7 Sungel Kadul Way
Cost of Repair		\$	342.40	Singapore 72879
		tay \$	575.00	Wisher Security Park A
	d by M/s LKK)	\$		Singapore 768733
		\$	7.49	
	2			
Towing / Medical / Transporation	n	12571	924.89	
es CLAIM		Sub rotar.	524.05	
5 days Loss of Income @	D \$ 80.00 per d	iays \$	400.00	
			COURS CONTRACT	
	1	Total Claims : \$	1,324.89	
closed herewith the following do		O(650) 2007	1,324.89	
	ocuments to suppor	t the claims: -	1,324.89 4 pcs.	
closed herewith the following do	ocuments to suppor pies of photographs SLF2225G	t the claims: -		
closed herewith the following do Original repair bill and photocop	ocuments to suppor	t the claims: -		
closed herewith the following do Original repair bill and photocop LTA search slip/s of :	ocuments to suppor pies of photographs SLF2225G SHC3865R	t the claims: -		
closed herewith the following do Original repair bill and photocop LTA search slip/s of : GIA / Police report/s of :	ocuments to suppor pies of photographs SLF2225G SHC3865R hirer / operator	t the claims: -	4 pcs.	
closed herewith the following do Original repair bill and photocop LTA search slip/s of : GIA / Police report/s of : Letter of authority from owner / I	ocuments to suppor pies of photographs SLF2225G SHC3865R hirer / operator	t the claims: -	4 pcs.	
	SIA PACIFIC INSURANCE TIS Buliding Inton Way  Fore 079120  Motor Claims Department Sir  ENT INVOLVING OUR TAXI OTHER  The authorised repair workshop In No: SHC3865R which was hicle owner and the taxi driver of the enting their claims against the properties of the vehicle.  Submitting these claim for your OWNER'S CLAIM Cost of Repair  Survey Report Fees (Surveyer GIA / LTA Search Fees GIA / Police Report Fees Towing / Medical / Transporation  TS CLAIM  CIS CLAIM	SIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD  TIS Buliding Inton Way  Fore 079120  Motor Claims Department WITHOUT PI  Sir  ENT INVOLVING OUR TAXI SHC3865R YOU  OTHER ON  The authorised repair workshop for Comfort Trans  In No: SHC3865R which was involved in the cap  thicle owner and the taxi driver concerned have recenting their claims against the party responsible for mage to the vehicle.  accident was caused by the negligent act of your in submitting these claim for your consideration on bowner's CLAIM  Cost of Repair  5 days Loss of Rental © \$ 115.00 per of Survey Report Fees (Surveyed by M/s LKK)  GIA / LTA Search Fees  GIA / Police Report Fees  Towing / Medical / Transporation  TS CLAIM	SIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD  SIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD  TIS Buliding  nton Way  Ore 079120  Motor Claims Department WITHOUT PREJUDICE  Sir  ENT INVOLVING OUR TAXI SHC3865R YOUR INSURED SLE OTHER ON 30.03.18  It the authorised repair workshop for Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd, In No: SHC3865R which was involved in the captioned accident with hicle owner and the taxi driver concerned have requested and author enting their claims against the party responsible for all applicable mainage to the vehicle.  accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving SLE submitting these claim for your consideration on behalf of the claimal OWNER'S CLAIM Cost of Repair  Sub days Loss of Rental S 115.00 per day  Survey Report Fees (Surveyed by M/s LKK)  SIA / LTA Search Fees SIA / Police Report Fees Towing / Medical / Transporation  Sub Total: \$  Sub Total: \$	SIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD  SIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD  Singapore 508969  Motor Claims Department WITHOUT PREJUDICE  Sir  ENT INVOLVING OUR TAXI SHC3865R YOUR INSURED SLF2225G  DTHER ON 30.03.18  It the authorised repair workshop for Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd, the owner of motor incle owner and the taxi driver concerned have requested and authorized us to assist the enting their claims against the party responsible for all applicable matters arising from mage to the vehicle.  accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving SLF2225G submitting these claim for your consideration on behalf of the claimants.  DWNER'S CLAIM  Cost of Repair  5 days Loss of Rental © \$ 115.00 per day  Survey Report Fees (Surveyed by M/s LKK)  SIA / Police Report Fees  SIA / Police Report Fees  Towing / Medical / Transporation  Sub Total: \$ 924.89

Yours faithfully Cecilia Lee

Executive

CDGE Claims Department

Tel: 6214 8354 Fax: 6214 1843 Email: cecilialee@sparkcarcare.com

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.









MILEAGE	HOURS OPERATED (TIME	(ATED (TIME	DATE	NAME OF DRIVER	WHEAGE HEADING	MILEAGE	HOURS OPERATED (TIME	RATED (TIME
(KM)	FROM	01				(KM)	FROM	LOJ
11/2 165	1815	130	263.18	FIM H.S	294305	5/2	1530	18
231	5480	1743	27-3-18	BUNC	51876	210	0938	170
2 198	1813		27.3.18	ALM IN S	294 697	181	1820	044
7 211	284	753	2 3	Bw. NG	294890	193	2160	1
_	1820	300	i i	AIM 14 C	295110	510	1820	3.7.7
961	0160	-		8 W. NG	295327	2.17	5'60	(7 8/
2 243	18.5	255 24.	29.2.18	Alm H . S	295575	2 tx	1820	1105
-	0790	1435	8, 8-35	B. W. YG	29565	SO	1017	3/1
	9	6 1HO 30	30 3	Azcidint	0	H	1300	1
0 173	0813	5 70 29	13/4	repair		100	\	15 %
161	0933	3 171						5

### Joy Isene (LKKAuto)

From: Joy Irene (LKKAuto)

Sent: Friday, 6 April 2018 5:48 PM
To: Eileen, May Hwee Yap

Cc: Admin A; Vivian Lau (LKKAuto)

Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLF 2225G (LCRF) & SHC 3865R ON 30/03/2018(12:30)

ALONG HENDERSEN SLIP ROAD

06 April 2018

#### LION CITY RENTALS PTE LTD

Policy Holder

LKK : CC6/LCR18006082/K1ja3

Dear Sir/Madam,

# ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLF 2225G (LCRF) & SHC 3865R ON 30/03/2018(12:30) ALONG HENDERSEN SLIP ROAD

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

We have received a claim from SHC 3865R against your insurance policy.

Based on the information on hand, we are of the opinion that we cannot be absolved from liability. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please call us if you have further gueries.

Best Regards, Joy Irene | Case Handler LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

DID: 6841-2409 | email: <u>joyirene@lkkauto.com|</u>Fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

All contents of this email is intended strictly for the addressee(s) only. It may contain confidential and/or privileged information. If you are not the intended recipient (or have received this email in error) please notify the sender immediately and destroy this email. Any unauthorized copying, disclosure or distribution of the material in this email is strictly forbidden.

#### LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

(NAE / PAF)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING

i 40 SHC3865R , SLF 2225G

ON 30-Mar-18 12:10

ALONG

HENDERSON RD TWDS TELOK BLANGAH RD SLIP RD TO JLN B MERAH

1 / We

NG BOON WAH

(Hirer) NRIC No.:

S1576628Z

and/or

(Relief) NRIC No .:

Taxi Number

SHC3865R

hereby authorise ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd(CDGE):

- 1. To submit my/our claims for damages, costs and expense, including loss of income, loss of rental, medical fee and legal costs.
- 2. To have absolute discretion to agree to any settlement or compensation amount in respect of my/our claim against third party (except personal injuries and medical claims).
- 3. To sign Discharge Voucher on my/our behalf.
- 4. To accept any payment (claim proceeds) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by cheque shall be forward directly to CDGE in accordance with CDGE's instruction and made in favour of

"ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Date

31-Mar-2018

Name of Hirer

NG BOON WAH

Hirer NRIC

S1576628Z

Signature :



Address

705 YISHUN AVENUE 5 #04-202

760705

Contact No.

97832916

# RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner <u>COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE</u>

<u>LTD</u> ("the third party claimant") of vehicle no <u>SHC 3865R</u> make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to <a href="SHC 3865R">SHC 3865R</a> (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident,

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

17 APR 2018

Dated this \_\_\_\_\_\_\_(day) of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_(month) 2018 (year)

CLAIMS DEPARTMENT
COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD
205 BRADDISL ROAD
SINGAPORE 579702.

Signed by appointed surveyor

Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)

Please forward your cheque made payable to:-COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

"The contents of this document apply to vehicle damages only. All personal injuries and damages arising therefrom are excluded from the ambit and application of this document."



A member of COMFORDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

205 Braddell Road Singapore \$75701 Maintne - 85 (383 6280 Facsonie + 65 6280 9755

Workshops

58 Levering Drive Singapone 300000 34 Semino Long Singapone 758156 393 Bin Ming Drive Singapone 375717 7 Sungel Kadul Way Singapone 758191 45 Panden Road Singapone 4000000 501 Value Included Park A Sagapone 768722 390 Min Peut 3 Singapone 4000000

COMPANY REG. NO.: 199506048W Page:

8010004

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTR LTD

#08-16 78 SHENTON WAY, CHARTIS BUILD

SINGAPORE SG 079120

CONTACT NO: 64193000 3225094

Description: 3P 30.03.2018

VEHCLE NO SHC3865R

TNV. NO/DATE 91366183 05.04.2018

MAKK HYUNDAT

JOB NO. 305137061

MODRE 1-40

ODOMICING READING

DATK OF RRG 05.02.2015

DATE/TIME IN 30.03.2018 13:00

CHASSIS CODE KMHLB41UMFU064539

S/No Part No.

Qty Unit Price Whisc

Net

PART REQUISITION

SUB-TOTAL

0.00

JOB NATURE

PANKI, BRATTING 100.00 100.00 0001 L SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED ARKA 200.00 200.00 0002 23-502

0003 20 - 22REMOVE/REFIX REVERSE SENSOR 20.00

20.00

SUB-TOTAL

320.00

## ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

A member of COMFORIDELGRO.

Head Office: 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

BANK/CHQ No. ACCOUNT No. INVOICE No. AMOUNT 342, 40 91366183 8010004

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.



A member of COMFORTDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

205 Buddell Road Singapore 579701 Maleites + 65 5353 5250 Faramia + 65 5250 9750

Workshope

See Coyang Drive Singapore 200000 26 Service Limp Singapore 758156 265 Ser Miru Drive Singapore 575717 7 Sanger Kotul Way Gitgescre 726781 45 Pander Road Singapore 600286 501 Vietur Industrial Paik A Singapore 708720 200 Use Read 3 Singapore 408688

COMPANY RKG, NO.: 199506048W

8010004

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE L'ID

#08-16 78 SHENTON WAY.CHARTIS BUILD SINGAPORE SG 079120

CONTACT NO: 64193000 3225094

VIGICUE NO SHC3865R

1NV. NO/DATR 91366183 05.04,2018

MAKE HYUNDAT JOB NO. 305137061

MODKI. 1 - 40

ODOMETER READING

DATE OF REG 05,02,2015

DATR/TIME IN 30.03.2018 13:00

CHASSIS CODE KMHLB41UMFU064539

Items total

320.00

Add GST @

7,000 %

22.40

Invoice amount

342.40

Issued by

KATHERINETAN 05.04.2018 14:20:33

Repair type : CLSO/57/57 Payment Type/Term: /Credit 30 days

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd A member of COMPORIDELGRO

Head Office: 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

ACCOUNT No. INVOICE No. AMOUNT BANK/CHQ No 342,40 91366183 8010004

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

Our Ref: CT18030982

Date: 05 April 2018



#### TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON

30/03/2018 @ 12:10 hrs

ALONG

HENDERSON RD SLIP RD TO JLN B MERAH

INVOLVING

SLF 2225G

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration number SHC3865R (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to NG BOON WAH IC NO S1576628Z a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the time of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate \$115.00 per day (inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with India International Insurance Pte Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said accident.

Yours faithfully

Christine Tay Assistant Manager, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

Enquire Vehicle Insurer

Vehicle No. Incident Date/Time Search Status Insurance Company Code Insurance Company Name

SLF2225G 30 Mar 2018 / 12:10:00 Successful A04 AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE. LTD.

Previous OK

SUC3865 P

Page 1 of 1

# ...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

Merimen e-Claims

AIM SUBFO	LDER TRA	CKING								
Case No	otified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt		Adj 5	Sübmitted	Ins Authled	Status	
Bull regions	3 Apr 2018 Edit Reg		02 Apr 2018 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt	5\$320.0 Edit Est	7	-	20.00 w Rpt		Report Cancel	for Survey
Ma	ain	∏ R	eference		aim Det	alis		Documents		Show All
LAIM SUBF	FOLDER DE	TAILS					[Created	by adjuster]		
nsured:	LCRF PTE	LTD, Co. Reg. N	Vo.: 201624597K					***		
tain Jaimant:	COMFORT	TRANSPORTAT	ION PTE LTD, Co	o. Reg. No.:	1993038	21R				
ehicle Reg. lo.:	SHC386	5R			Date of I	Loss:		12:00 - :59 and <b>25</b> Days Fro	m LTA Reg D	ate (Man Yr)]
Jaim Type:	TP / 9564669317SG Policy/Cover Note No.: 0999994793									
ehicle Reg. lo. Insured):	SLF22250	i			Policy No (Claimar		MCOM0015			
					Excess:					
epairer:	ComfortD	elGro Engineeri	ng Pte Ltd (Loyan	g) 59 Loyan	g Drive, S	50896	9 Loyang - T	el: 6214 8300		
landling nsurer:	AIG Asia	Pacific Insuranc	e Pte. Ltd. (Expre	ss) - Tel: 65	-6419-30	000	[Handled b	y Olea, Maricel]	Maricel.Oleat	gaig.com
laimant's nsurer:	India Inte	ernational Insur	ance Pte Ltd (HQ)	- Tel: 6347	6100					
djuster:	12/04/20		Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62	256-3561	[Handled	by K	ALVIN ANG	WEI KUN ] [1	Final Rpt	lue
SSOCIATE	D MAIL RE	CEIVED						Vie	w All Con	npose Case Mail
here are no r	mail for this	case.								
ALL ASSOCI		M3.10							reate New Tas	TANILLE IN IN
Due Date lo results.	Priority	Type Task	Group Subject	ct Handle	er A	ssign	ed By	Completed On	Created	On Done?
Isiment's Isiment's Issurer: Idjuster: ISSOCIATEI There are no r INLL ASSOCI	India Inte LKK Auto 12/04/20 D MAIL RE mail for this	ernational Insur Consultants Pte 118] CEIVED case.	ance Pte Ltd (HQ)	) - Tel: 6347 256-3561	6100 [Handled	by K	ALVIN ANG	WEI KUN ] [	Fina w All	Con

### Claim Documents

\*SHC3865R (9564669317SG)

[SLF2225G]

TP

COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

Mar 30 2018 12:00PM

[LCRF PTE LTD]

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Let	ters/Corresponder	nces	1 per	page V	2
Na.	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	11.00	Thumbnail	
1	(Draft)	Third Party Express Settlement - Payment Breakdown	0	Edit	
-	(1000)	The same and the s		-	_
Ass	essment Reports		1 per	page 💟	V
No:	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG)		Thumbnail	Print
1	05/04/18 10:24	Accident Statement From:SC - Reg. No: SLF2225G, Claimant: LCRF FTE LTD	0	Load HTM	
Pho	otos/Images		3 per	page 🔻	<b>V</b>
No:	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	03/04/18 17:36	General View	0	Load JPG	V
2	03/04/18 17:36	General View	0	Load JPG	V
3	03/04/18 17:36	General View	0	Load JPG	V
4	03/04/18 17:36	General View	0	Load JPG	V
5	03/04/18 17:36	General View	0	Load JPG	V
6	03/04/18 17:36	General View	0	Load JPG	V
7	03/04/18 17:36	General View	0	Load JPG	V
8	03/04/18 17:36	General View	0	Load JPG	V
9	03/04/18 17:36	General View	0	Load JPG	V
10	03/04/18 17:36	General View	0	Load JPG	2
11	03/04/18 17:36	General View	0	Load JPG	V
12	THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH	General View	0	111111111111111111111111111111111111111	
	03/04/18 17:36	AN OUR RESOUR		Load JPG	<u>V</u>
13	03/04/18 17:36	General View	0	Load JPG	2
14	03/04/18 17:36	General View	0	Load JPG	V
15	03/04/18 17:36	General View	0	Load JPG	✓
16	03/04/18 17:36	General View	0	Load JPG	V
17	03/04/18 17:36	General View	0	Load 3PG	Z
18	03/04/18 17:36	General View	0	Load JPG	~
19	03/04/18 17:36	General View	0	Load JPG	✓
20	03/04/18 17:50	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
21	03/04/18 17:50	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
22	03/04/18 17:50	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	☑
Doc	umentation		1 per	page V	V
No:	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	05/04/18 01:38	TP ESTIMATE - MARKED	0	Load PDF	
2_	05/04/18 01:38	TP GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	
3	06/04/18 17:49	LETTER TO LCRF	0	Load PDF	
4	19/04/18 11:09	WORKSHOP INVOICE	9	Load PDF	
5	19/04/18 11:09 19/04/18 11:09	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM Release Voucher	0	Load PDF	

Merimen e-Claims Page 2 of 2

Let	ters/Corresponde	nces	1 per	page 🗸	V
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
7	19/04/18 11:09	RENTAL RECEIPT	0	Load PDF	
8	19/04/18 11:09	LTA SEARCH	Ð	Load PDF	

## **Documents Checklist**

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset	Save	Print
There are no document checklists configured.			
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)			
			^
			v
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.			

NOTE:	TO BE	COMPL	ETED	BY	SURY	VEY	OR.

- A			
TEA	D/A		

### THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

Vehicle No:	SLF2225G (Insd veh)			Model:		- 1	HYUNDAI 140 1.7 L CRDI AT				
	SHC3865R (TP veh)						ABS AIRBAG 4DR (A)				
Date of Accident: 30/03/2018											
				_	_		_				
Global Sum Settlem	ent :	[X] Yes	121	_[	1	No					
Repair Estimate			: \$	_		2,494	-				
Final Repair Cost			: \$			1,000	0.00	_		7.200	
Loss of Use			: \$								00 per day
Rental (if any)			: \$				$\rightarrow$	4	da	ys	
LTA / GIA Search F	ee		: \$				_				
Others:			: \$				_				
			S								
Final Settlement Su			: \$			1,000					
Is Third Party Worl	kshop G	A Registered	17	[X	1	YES	1	]	NO	(Kindly	indicate
pelow)											
A) For Non GIA R	3473	AA 30			_	ed Liab		Yes		_(%) BOLA Sce	nario No:
A) For Non GIA R     B) For GIA Regist     BOLA Liability:	ered Wo	orkshop: 0(%)		E	BOL/ 27 Asse	Applic — ssed Li	cable	/ (*): <u>_</u>	/ No	BOLA Sce	)
A) For Non GIA R     B) For GIA Regist	ered Wo	orkshop: 0(%)		E	BOL/ 27 Asse	Applic — ssed Li	cable	/ (*): <u>_</u>	/ No	BOLA Sce	)
For Non GIA R     For GIA Regist     BOLA Liability:     *Assessed Liability:	10 bility to be	orkshop: 0(%) e filled only for	r chain	E	BOL/ 27 Asse	Applic — ssed Li	cable	/ (*): <u>_</u>	/ No	BOLA Sce	)
A) For Non GIA R  B) For GIA Regist  BOLA Liability:  * Assessed Liab  Remarks  Payment Instruction	10 billity to be	erkshop:  0(%) e filled only for e's Breakdow	r chain	E	BOL/ 27 Asse	Applic — ssed Li	cable	/ (*): <u>_</u>	/ No	BOLA Sce	)
A) For Non GIA R  B) For GIA Regist  BOLA Liability:  * Assessed Liab  Remarks  Payment Instruction  1) ComfortDelGround  **The Comfort Comfor	10 billity to be	erkshop:  0(%) e filled only for e's Breakdow	r chain	E	BOL/ 27 Asse	A Applic	cable	/ (*): <u>_</u>	/ No	BOLA Sce	not apply.
A) For Non GIA R  B) For GIA Regist  BOLA Liability:  * Assessed Liab  Remarks  Payment Instruction	10 billity to be	erkshop:  0(%) e filled only for e's Breakdow	r chain	E	BOL/ 27 Asse	ssed Li	cable	/ (*): <u>_</u>	/ No	BOLA Sce	not apply.
A) For Non GIA R  B) For GIA Regist  BOLA Liability:  * Assessed Liab  Remarks  Payment Instruction  1) ComfortDelGround  2)	10 billity to be	erkshop:  0(%) e filled only for e's Breakdow	r chain	E	BOL/ 27 Asse	A Application A	cable	/ (*): <u>_</u>	/ No	BOLA Sce	not apply.

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form. (Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any)

### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co Reg. No. 199607 198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

### VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC3/LCR18006082/K1JA3Q2

Date:

19/04/2018

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

0999994793

Claimant Vehicle SHC3865R No:

Insured Vehicle No:

SLF2225G

Date of Loss:

30/03/2018

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: 9564669317SG

295655 km

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SHC3865R

Make & Model:

HYUNDAI I40, 1.7 L CRDI AT ABS AIRBAG 4DR (A) Engine No:

D4FDEU473883

Reg. Date:

05/02/2015 (Man. Year: 2014)

Chassis No: Odometer:

KMHLB41UMFU064539

Colour. Engine Capacity:

1685 cc Market Value/New Car Price: N/A

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

205/60 R16

Rear Tyre Size:

205/60 R16

Front Left Side: Front Right Side: West Lake 7 mm West Lake 7 mm

Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side: West Lake 7 mm West Lake 7 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		1,661.58	0.00	1,661.58	100.00
Miscellaneous Items		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		670.00	320.00	350.00	52.24
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Gross Total (S\$)	2,331.58	320.00	2,011.58	86.28
	+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	163.21	22.40	140.81	86.28
	Nett Amount (S\$)	2,494.79	342.40	2,152.39	86.28
	+ Loss of Use (4.0 x 5	\$\$50.00/day) (S\$)	200.00		
	+ Car Rental (4.0 x SS	\$115.00/day) (S\$)	460.00		
	+ Doc	/Search Fee (S\$)	7.49		
	,	Nett Liability (S\$)	1,009.89		
	Global Sun	Settlement (S\$)	1,000.00		

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

02/04/2018

Date Inspected:

02/04/2018 Inspected At:

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

(Loyang)

59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969

Estimated Period of Repair:

2.0 days

Adjuster: KALVIN ANG WEI KUN Manager: Joy Irene Bascao

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

# REPAIR DETAILS

## Recommended Parts

lo. Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1		*REAR BUMPER	Repair	603.60 FL	*-FL
1		*REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	Serviceable	504.35 FL	*- FI.
2		*REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT BRACKET (LH/RH)	Serviceable	360.00 FL	*-FL
1		*REAR BUMPE SIDE BRACKET	Serviceable	49.00 FL	*-FL
1		*REAR BUMPER CLIPS	Not Necessary	22.00 FL	*-FL
1		*REAR BUMPER SPONGE	Serviceable	143.40 FL	*-FL
1		*REAR BUMPER UNDER COVER	Serviceable	225.00 FL	*-FL
1		*REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR	Serviceable	135.70 FS	*-FS
=Franchise	part. S=Spc	Nett. L=ListitemDisc List Item Discount on L Items 2	Sub Total (S\$) 0.00/20.00% (S\$)		0.00
			Total Parts (S\$)	1,661.58	0.00

## Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

## Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	PANEL BEATING	New	250.00	100.00
2	SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE	New	250.00	200.00
3	WIRING CHARGE	New	50.00	0.00
4	R/REFIX REVERSE SENSOR	New	120.00	20.00
		Gross Labour Cost (S\$)	670.00	320.00
	Report	was unsubmitted during this print-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >